

**CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB**

**THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

Bid Opening: March 1, 2022 @ 3:30 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 91395-001.0

Opened by: Craig Hull

Recorded by: Neena Porter

**Miller Road (Emerald to Sprinkle)**

Attended by: Timothy Kuker (MPM); Tom Palumbo (City of Kalamazoo); George Waring (City

of Kalamazoo)

| Item | Item Code | Description                                    | Unit | Qty    | Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. |                | Michigan Paving and Materials |                | Lakeland Asphalt Corporation |                |
|------|-----------|--|------|--------|------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|------------------------------|----------------|
|      |           |  |      |        | Unit Price                         | Extended Price | Unit Price                    | Extended Price | Unit Price                   | Extended Price |
| 1    | 1100001   | Mobilization, Max                              | LSUM | 1      | \$ 32,180.53                       | \$ 32,180.53   | \$ 39,400.00                  | \$ 39,400.00   | \$ 60,000.00                 | \$ 60,000.00   |
| 2    | 2030011   | Dr Structure, Rem                              | Ea   | 3      | \$ 700.00                          | \$ 2,100.00    | \$ 700.00                     | \$ 2,100.00    | \$ 700.00                    | \$ 2,100.00    |
| 3    | 2030015   | Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch                  | Ft   | 15     | \$ 30.00                           | \$ 450.00      | \$ 30.00                      | \$ 450.00      | \$ 30.00                     | \$ 450.00      |
| 4    | 2040020   | Curb and Gutter, Rem                           | Ft   | 885    | \$ 14.00                           | \$ 12,390.00   | \$ 14.00                      | \$ 12,390.00   | \$ 14.00                     | \$ 12,390.00   |
| 5    | 2040035   | Guardrail, Rem                                 | Ft   | 135    | \$ 1.00                            | \$ 135.00      | \$ 1.00                       | \$ 135.00      | \$ 8.00                      | \$ 1,080.00    |
| 6    | 2040050   | Pavt, Rem                                      | Syd  | 72     | \$ 18.00                           | \$ 1,296.00    | \$ 18.00                      | \$ 1,296.00    | \$ 18.00                     | \$ 1,296.00    |
| 7    | 2050010   | Embankment, CIP                                | Cyd  | 100    | \$ 24.00                           | \$ 2,400.00    | \$ 24.00                      | \$ 2,400.00    | \$ 24.00                     | \$ 2,400.00    |
| 8    | 2050016   | Excavation, Earth                              | Cyd  | 281    | \$ 15.00                           | \$ 4,215.00    | \$ 15.00                      | \$ 4,215.00    | \$ 15.00                     | \$ 4,215.00    |
| 9    | 2057002   | Berm Grading, Modified                         | Sta  | 65     | \$ 200.00                          | \$ 13,000.00   | \$ 200.00                     | \$ 13,000.00   | \$ 200.00                    | \$ 13,000.00   |
| 10   | 2080020   | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | Ea   | 30     | \$ 80.00                           | \$ 2,400.00    | \$ 80.00                      | \$ 2,400.00    | \$ 80.00                     | \$ 2,400.00    |
| 11   | 2080036   | Erosion Control, Silt Fence                    | Ft   | 700    | \$ 4.50                            | \$ 3,150.00    | \$ 4.50                       | \$ 3,150.00    | \$ 4.50                      | \$ 3,150.00    |
| 12   | 3020020   | Aggregate Base, 8 inch                         | Syd  | 628    | \$ 11.00                           | \$ 6,908.00    | \$ 11.00                      | \$ 6,908.00    | \$ 11.00                     | \$ 6,908.00    |
| 13   | 3060020   | Maintenance Gravel                             | Ton  | 100    | \$ 30.00                           | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 30.00                      | \$ 3,000.00    | \$ 30.00                     | \$ 3,000.00    |
| 14   | 4020034   | Sewer, CI A, 15 inch, Tr Det B                 | Ft   | 15     | \$ 175.00                          | \$ 2,625.00    | \$ 175.00                     | \$ 2,625.00    | \$ 175.00                    | \$ 2,625.00    |
| 15   | 4027001   | Trench Drain, Special                          | Ft   | 50     | \$ 295.00                          | \$ 14,750.00   | \$ 547.00                     | \$ 27,350.00   | \$ 295.00                    | \$ 14,750.00   |
| 16   | 4030010   | Dr Structure Cover, Type B,                    | Ea   | 1      | \$ 1,800.00                        | \$ 1,800.00    | \$ 1,800.00                   | \$ 1,800.00    | \$ 1,800.00                  | \$ 1,800.00    |
| 17   | 4030050   | Dr Structure Cover, Type K,                    | Ea   | 1      | \$ 1,950.00                        | \$ 1,950.00    | \$ 1,950.00                   | \$ 1,950.00    | \$ 1,950.00                  | \$ 1,950.00    |
| 18   | 4030112   | Dr Structure Lead, Cleaning, 12 inch           | Ft   | 20     | \$ 40.00                           | \$ 800.00      | \$ 40.00                      | \$ 800.00      | \$ 40.00                     | \$ 800.00      |
| 19   | 4030210   | Dr Structure, 48 inch dia                      | Ea   | 2      | \$ 2,600.00                        | \$ 5,200.00    | \$ 2,600.00                   | \$ 5,200.00    | \$ 2,600.00                  | \$ 5,200.00    |
| 20   | 4030290   | Dr Structure, Cleaning                         | Ea   | 3      | \$ 500.00                          | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 500.00                     | \$ 1,500.00    | \$ 500.00                    | \$ 1,500.00    |
| 21   | 4030306   | Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch                      | Ea   | 2      | \$ 375.00                          | \$ 750.00      | \$ 375.00                     | \$ 750.00      | \$ 375.00                    | \$ 750.00      |
| 22   | 4030315   | Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch                     | Ea   | 1      | \$ 500.00                          | \$ 500.00      | \$ 500.00                     | \$ 500.00      | \$ 500.00                    | \$ 500.00      |
| 23   | 4067050   | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1,               | Ea   | 36     | \$ 1,300.00                        | \$ 46,800.00   | \$ 1,300.00                   | \$ 46,800.00   | \$ 1,300.00                  | \$ 46,800.00   |
| 24   | 5010002   | Cold Milling HMA Surface                       | Syd  | 24,432 | \$ 0.93                            | \$ 22,721.76   | \$ 1.76                       | \$ 43,000.32   | \$ 1.00                      | \$ 24,432.00   |
| 25   | 5010005   | HMA Surface, Rem                               | Syd  | 727    | \$ 12.00                           | \$ 8,724.00    | \$ 12.00                      | \$ 8,724.00    | \$ 12.00                     | \$ 8,724.00    |
| 26   | 5010025   | Hand Patching                                  | Ton  | 70     | \$ 164.55                          | \$ 11,518.50   | \$ 200.00                     | \$ 14,000.00   | \$ 200.00                    | \$ 14,000.00   |
| 27   | 5010520   | HMA Approach, High Stress                      | Ton  | 116    | \$ 158.11                          | \$ 18,340.76   | \$ 148.20                     | \$ 17,191.20   | \$ 200.00                    | \$ 23,200.00   |
| 28   | 5012025   | HMA, 4EML                                      | Ton  | 2,018  | \$ 63.43                           | \$ 128,001.74  | \$ 74.87                      | \$ 151,087.66  | \$ 74.75                     | \$ 150,845.50  |
| 29   | 5012037   | HMA, 5EML                                      | Ton  | 2,018  | \$ 66.62                           | \$ 134,439.16  | \$ 82.08                      | \$ 165,637.44  | \$ 79.25                     | \$ 159,926.50  |

|    |         |  |      |        |              |              |              |              |              |              |
|----|---------|--|------|--------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 30 | 6020164 | Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch                   | Syd  | 72     | \$ 72.00     | \$ 5,184.00  | \$ 72.00     | \$ 5,184.00  | \$ 72.00     | \$ 5,184.00  |
| 31 | 8020038 | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4                                    | Ft   | 1,360  | \$ 26.00     | \$ 35,360.00 | \$ 26.00     | \$ 35,360.00 | \$ 26.00     | \$ 35,360.00 |
| 32 | 8020050 | Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M                                    | Ft   | 827    | \$ 27.00     | \$ 22,329.00 | \$ 27.00     | \$ 22,329.00 | \$ 27.00     | \$ 22,329.00 |
| 33 | 8037001 | Valley Gutter, 3 Ft, Conc, Modified                              | Ft   | 170    | \$ 27.00     | \$ 4,590.00  | \$ 27.00     | \$ 4,590.00  | \$ 27.00     | \$ 4,590.00  |
| 34 | 8070004 | Guardrail, Type MGS-8  | Ft   | 232    | \$ 30.00     | \$ 6,960.00  | \$ 30.00     | \$ 6,960.00  | \$ 50.00     | \$ 11,600.00 |
| 35 | 8070022 | Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T1                                   | Ea   | 2      | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 2,100.00  | \$ 4,200.00  | \$ 2,700.00  | \$ 5,400.00  |
| 36 | 8070044 | Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type                                | Ea   | 4      | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 37 | 8070052 | Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type                               | Ea   | 2      | \$ 750.00    | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 750.00    | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 3,000.00  |
| 38 | 8070080 | Guardrail Reflector  | Ea   | 24     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 120.00    | \$ 5.00      | \$ 120.00    | \$ 7.00      | \$ 168.00    |
| 39 | 8070095 | Post, Mailbox  | Ea   | 10     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,000.00  |
| 40 | 8077001 | Single-Sided Crash Cushion (BEAT-                                | Ft   | 64     | \$ 400.00    | \$ 25,600.00 | \$ 400.00    | \$ 25,600.00 | \$ 525.00    | \$ 33,600.00 |
| 41 | 8087001 | Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Special                              | Ft   | 175    | \$ 40.28     | \$ 7,049.00  | \$ 43.68     | \$ 7,644.00  | \$ 45.71     | \$ 7,999.25  |
| 42 | 8100396 | Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv                                       | Ea   | 25     | \$ 20.00     | \$ 500.00    | \$ 20.00     | \$ 500.00    | \$ 20.00     | \$ 500.00    |
| 43 | 8110045 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar                  | Ft   | 155    | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,550.00  | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,550.00  | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,550.00  |
| 44 | 8110058 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Bike, Small Sym                    | Ea   | 19     | \$ 120.00    | \$ 2,280.00  | \$ 120.00    | \$ 2,280.00  | \$ 120.00    | \$ 2,280.00  |
| 45 | 8110063 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym                  | Ea   | 7      | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,050.00  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,050.00  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,050.00  |
| 46 | 8110068 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only                               | Ea   | 7      | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,050.00  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,050.00  | \$ 150.00    | \$ 1,050.00  |
| 47 | 8110069 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym                       | Ea   | 2      | \$ 350.00    | \$ 700.00    | \$ 350.00    | \$ 700.00    | \$ 350.00    | \$ 700.00    |
| 48 | 8110153 | Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White                     | Ft   | 10,243 | \$ 0.25      | \$ 2,560.75  | \$ 0.25      | \$ 2,560.75  | \$ 0.25      | \$ 2,560.75  |
| 49 | 8110154 | Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow                    | Ft   | 11,340 | \$ 0.25      | \$ 2,835.00  | \$ 0.25      | \$ 2,835.00  | \$ 0.25      | \$ 2,835.00  |
| 50 | 8120012 | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn | Ea   | 10     | \$ 44.00     | \$ 440.00    | \$ 44.00     | \$ 440.00    | \$ 44.00     | \$ 440.00    |
| 51 | 8120013 | Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper | Ea   | 10     | \$ 1.00      | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1.00      | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1.00      | \$ 10.00     |
| 52 | 8120026 | Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp                               | Ea   | 5      | \$ 30.00     | \$ 150.00    | \$ 30.00     | \$ 150.00    | \$ 30.00     | \$ 150.00    |
| 53 | 8120035 | Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn                  | Ea   | 100    | \$ 14.00     | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 14.00     | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 14.00     | \$ 1,400.00  |
| 54 | 8120036 | Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper                  | Ea   | 100    | \$ 1.00      | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1.00      | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1.00      | \$ 100.00    |
| 55 | 8120140 | Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn                                      | Ea   | 4      | \$ 245.00    | \$ 980.00    | \$ 245.00    | \$ 980.00    | \$ 245.00    | \$ 980.00    |
| 56 | 8120141 | Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper                                      | Ea   | 4      | \$ 1.00      | \$ 4.00      | \$ 1.00      | \$ 4.00      | \$ 1.00      | \$ 4.00      |
| 57 | 8120170 | Minor Traf Devices   | LSUM | 1      | \$ 40,269.30 | \$ 40,269.30 | \$ 10,375.00 | \$ 10,375.00 | \$ 35,375.00 | \$ 35,375.00 |

|                  |         |   |      |        |             |                   |             |                   |              |                   |
|------------------|---------|---|------|--------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|-------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 58               | 8120245 | Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp        | Ft   | 5,190  | \$ 0.01     | \$ 51.90          | \$ 1.75     | \$ 9,082.50       | \$ 2.00      | \$ 10,380.00      |
| 59               | 8120246 | Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp       | Ft   | 10,380 | \$ 0.01     | \$ 103.80         | \$ 1.75     | \$ 18,165.00      | \$ 2.00      | \$ 20,760.00      |
| 60               | 8120252 | Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn                                     | Ea   | 200    | \$ 14.00    | \$ 2,800.00       | \$ 14.00    | \$ 2,800.00       | \$ 14.00     | \$ 2,800.00       |
| 61               | 8120253 | Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper                                     | Ea   | 200    | \$ 1.00     | \$ 200.00         | \$ 1.00     | \$ 200.00         | \$ 1.00      | \$ 200.00         |
| 62               | 8120310 | Sign Cover  | Ea   | 5      | \$ 10.00    | \$ 50.00          | \$ 10.00    | \$ 50.00          | \$ 10.00     | \$ 50.00          |
| 63               | 8120330 | Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn                            | Ea   | 2      | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 5,700.00       | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 5,700.00       | \$ 2,850.00  | \$ 5,700.00       |
| 64               | 8120331 | Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper                            | Ea   | 2      | \$ 100.00   | \$ 200.00         | \$ 100.00   | \$ 200.00         | \$ 100.00    | \$ 200.00         |
| 65               | 8120350 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn                                 | Sft  | 450    | \$ 3.00     | \$ 1,350.00       | \$ 3.00     | \$ 1,350.00       | \$ 3.00      | \$ 1,350.00       |
| 66               | 8120351 | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper                                 | Sft  | 450    | \$ 0.25     | \$ 112.50         | \$ 0.25     | \$ 112.50         | \$ 0.25      | \$ 112.50         |
| 67               | 8120370 | Traf Regulator Control  | LSUM | 1      | \$ 9,461.09 | \$ 9,461.09       | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 9,900.00       | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00      |
| 68               | 8127060 | Railroad Protection at Grade Crossing, Grand Trunk Western Railroad | Dlr  | 6,000  | \$ 1.00     | \$ 6,000.00       | \$ 1.00     | \$ 6,000.00       | \$ 1.00      | \$ 6,000.00       |
| 69               | 8167011 | Turf Establishment  | Syd  | 3,250  | \$ 5.30     | \$ 17,225.00      | \$ 5.30     | \$ 17,225.00      | \$ 6.25      | \$ 20,312.50      |
| 70               | 8210005 | Monument Box Adj  | Ea   | 1      | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00       | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00       | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00         |
| 71               | 8210010 | Monument Preservation   | Ea   | 1      | \$ 800.00   | \$ 800.00         | \$ 800.00   | \$ 800.00         | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 1,500.00       |
| 72               | 8237050 | Gate Box, Reconstruct, Modified                                     | Ea   | 1      | \$ 850.00   | \$ 850.00         | \$ 850.00   | \$ 850.00         | \$ 850.00    | \$ 850.00         |
| 73               | 8237050 | Gate Box, Adjust, Case 1, Modified                                  | Ea   | 5      | \$ 975.00   | \$ 4,875.00       | \$ 975.00   | \$ 4,875.00       | \$ 975.00    | \$ 4,875.00       |
| 74               | 8257001 | Sewer, PVC, 6 Inch, Tr Det B  | Ft   | 56     | \$ 40.00    | \$ 2,240.00       | \$ 40.00    | \$ 2,240.00       | \$ 40.00     | \$ 2,240.00       |
| <b>TOTAL BID</b> |         |   |      |        | <b>\$</b>   | <b>719,035.79</b> | <b>\$</b>   | <b>812,981.37</b> | <b>\$</b>    | <b>873,237.00</b> |